DOC # 0130055

Recording requested By THOMAS W. PENNINGTON

Record

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: LB Book- 236 Page-0204

ESCROW NO: WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and **MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:**

APN: 011-080-11

Thomas W. and Charmaine Pennington 1929 Camino Mirada North Las Vegas, NV 89031

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

R.P.T.T. 0

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

LaBlanche Noreen Pennington, a single woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Thomas W. Pennington and Charmaine Pennington, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, described as follows:

For legal description of the real property, see Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

- SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2006 2007
 - 2. Rights of Way, reservations, restrictions, easements, and conditions of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

~~ a
Witness my hand this day of
LaBlanche Noreen Pennington
Labianche Noreent/Pennington
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF
)
On March 3, 2007 , personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, LaBlanche Noneene Pennington,
who acknowledged to me that <u>\$\lambda\left\sigma\left\sigma\right\</u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MELANIE SENTER Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 06-107212-1 My appt. exp. June 7, 2010
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County and State. Melane Senter
Maurie souter

Exhibit "A"

PARCEL #1 OF THE ROSS W. & LABRANCHE PENNINGTON PARCEL MAP RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK B PAGE 416 OF THE LINCOLN COLVITY RECORDS FILE # 117584 RECORDED THE DAY OF JANUARY, 2002 AT 12:33 P.M. SIGNAD BY LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER.

ADJUSTED PARKEL # 2 OF THE LABRANCHE NOVEEN PERMINISTAN RECORD OF SURVEY AND BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK B. PAGE 472 OF THE LINECULAR COUNTY RECORDS FILE 119484 RECORDED THE 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, DOOZ AT 3:11 P.M. SIGNED BY TERESA SEEVERS, DEPUTY RECORDER.

DOC # DV-130055

10/15/2007

Recording requested By THOMAS W. PENNINGTON

12:34 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	iber(s)	Lincoln County - NV	
	a) <u>011-080-11</u>		Leslie Boucher - Recorde	
	p)			
	c)	 	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT:	
	d)	····	Book- 236 Page- 0204	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECORDER & UP LIQUE UNLY	
	a) 🗆 Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam Res		
	c) Condo/Twnhse		Date of Recording; Notes:	
	e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l h) ☐ Mobile Home	Notes.	
	Other	ii) ii Pioblie Home		
		·		
3.	Total Value/Sales Pri	ice of Property:	\$0.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of proj	perty) (\$)	
	Transfer Tax Value per	NRS 375.010, Section	2: \$0.00	
	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	0	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	1		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section 05			
		76.	er from Mother to Son and Daughter-in-law	
	b. Explain (Cason)	or Exemption. Italisi	C. HOMPHOGICE to Soft and Daughter In Iday	
	Partial Interest: Percer			
			nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS	
			n provided is correct to the best of their	
			d by documentation if called upon to	
sul	ostantiate the informati	on provided herein.	Furthermore, the disallowance of any	
			dditional tax due, may result in a penalty onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
			any additional amount owed.	
	-961	1		
Sig	nature MA Kana	Re Wenningto	Capacity grantor	
p.		(1)	/ /	
Sig	gnature <u>June W.T</u>		Capacity GRANTEZ	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NEORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE		(REQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name: LaBlanche No	reen Pennington Pi	rint Name: Thomas W. Pennington	
	dress: HC 61 Box 4	-	ddress: 1929 Camino Mirada	
	y/State/Zip: Hiko, NV 8901	.7 C	ity/State/Zip: North Las Vegas, NV 89031	
		1 >		
١.	<u>COMPANY/PERSON R</u>	EQUESTING RECORD	DING (required if not seller or buyer)	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY - Not to be held liable